XX
XX

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

O C0)JJ

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY | SITEPLAN ETEE weblia

LOT 2, BLOCK 1 FITZSIMONS PROMENADE SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 AMENDMENT 1

§"§§'§ Bannock Stest

LOCATED IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 67 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M | - Denver, Coloraco 50204
’ ; AAREY ~ : P 303.892.1166
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO '
) ) :
LOT 2, BLOCK 1 FITZSIMONS PROMENADE SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 AMENDMENT 1 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE THIS SHEET >
| [ )] —
| E 22ND AVE - THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF AURORA AND RECORDING, SHALL BE 2 |
PROJECT DATA W — ] o BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS THEREFORE, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND CONTROL THE
¥ E MONTVIEW BLVD N N ISSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING PERMITS, AND SHALL RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION, USE, <E
t 0 2 OCCUPANCY AND OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS PLAN TO ALL CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS,
- 2 E 19TH AVE < S LOCATIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN. ABANDONMENT, WITHDRAWAL OR AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAN MAY BE L
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 47,290 SF /68.5% T E 17TH AVE T hoseial % —~ | wC e
PARKING AND DRIVE AISLE AREA 8700 SF /12.6% | ! IN WITNESS THEREOF, é\\h(}\,% AR O / FeN0y20 (0L HAS CAUSED THESE PRESENTS TO BE =
SIDEWALK AND HARDSCAPE AREA 8,290 SF / 12.0% B 16THAVE O A & EXECUTEDTHg  TO™  pavor MWt AD__ LGS =
PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION MU-FB ; FBAD W E 14TH AVE BY. __ \ A/ J £ >= |
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS PROPOSED 1 BUILDING SITE LOCATION T o (PRIICIPALS OR OWNERS) <C
171 - 1 BEDROOM | a2 ‘ " l \ ., | ;
NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED 39 - 2 BEDROOM { E 13TH AVE NAME: | Sc\; )@YZ&@\/\ (1]
210 - TOTAL NOME v
—E 12TH AVE PARK J —
DENSITY 134 DU/AC ‘ } ‘ TH AVE L TITLE: WQM__ <
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT MAX = 78'-6" —E11THAVE Jﬁ_ \ = ' ) (D
2015 [BC CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF EACH BUILDING(S) LEVELS 1,2 - TYPE IA, LEVELS 3-6 - VA ! 2 \ @»@ gj STATE OF COLORADO
2015 IBC OCCUPANCY TYPE. (EACH BUILDING) R-2,S1,A B @ § Y\O?w\“\\\\ |c§_> COUNTY OF dp)
RESIDENTIAL AREA = 173,924 SF » ‘ A § . AN =<
, A MERT W THIS DAY OF
SQUARE FOOTAGE OF BUILDING(S). AMENITY AREA = 4,457 SF THE FOREGOING 'NSR 4 ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME e or_ MixecH O <t
PARKING = 60,869 SF o é
SPRINKLERED OR NOT SPRINKLERED SPRINKLERED/NFPA 13 MPLEMENTATION PLAN BY 4 e 2 L o
K@FALS OR OWNERS ' e
MULTIFAMILY BUILDING GFA 181,201 SF 17 ) N 8 éé)
STRUCTURED PARKING GFA 60,069 SF 2015- IBC, SECTION 1107.6.2.3 AND TABLE 1107.6.1.1 COLORADO STATE HOUSE BILL 03-1221 WITNESS WY, HAND/AND OFFICIAL SEAL Nl | o S
REQUIRED PROVIDED TOTAL ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS: 210 Igf#?giiﬂzﬁ DWELLING UNITS: 11 TYPE A UNITS + Wﬂé =¥
i S
USABLE OPEN SPACE 13,803 SF/20% 13,191 SF /19% TYPE A AND B UNITS REQUIRED: 5% TYPE A UNITS POINTS REQUIRED : 90 OTARY PUBLIC) TREE
221 . . L ' . ~
TYPE A AND B UNITS REQUIRED: 5% TYPE A UNITS POINTS PROVIDED : 862 | EXPIR N2\
TOTAL PARKING SPACES 179 RESIDENT (0.85/ UNIT) 165 SPACES : MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ___O\.q| (\\L‘\: |
*+ 42 GUEST (0.27UNIT) NOTARY BUSINESS ADDRess: 105 DA S U Bngoe, (6 AN PPLIGANT
ACCESSIBLE SPACES 7 SPACES 6 SPACES SHEET INDEX
STRUCTURED PARKING SPACES - STANDARD 214 SPACES 159 SPACES | | , BMC ‘NVESTMENTS
STRUCTURED PARKING SPAGES - ACCESSIBLE 5 SPACES 5 SPACES 1. COVER SHEET % 7. LANDSCAPE PLAN 14.  OVERALL PLANS - LEVELS 3 & ROOF ZOSD%E\JTVF;OR'T(?J 83556400
STRUCTURED PARKING SPACES - ACCESSIBLE VAN 2 SPACES 1 SPACES 2. NOTES 8. LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENTS 15. OVERALL PLANS - LEVELS 1 &2 '
: %3. SITE PLAN 9. LANDSCAPE DETAILS 16. PERSPECTIVES
BIKE PARKING 10% OF REQUIRED / 22 SPACES 17 RACKS / 34 SPACES 4. UTILITY & GRADING PLAN % 10. LANDSCAPE DETAILS % 17.  OVERALL SITE PHOTOMETRIC CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS:
SERMITTED SROPOSED 5. PLANT SCHEDULE & LANDSCAPE NOTES 11.  ELEVATIONS (NORTH & EAST) 18. LEVEL 3 PHOTOMETRIC -
/\6. HARDSCAPE PLAN 12, ELEVATIONS (SOUTH & WEST) 19. LIGHTING DETAILS S :
3 3 WALL SIGNS —7 | . 229/
= DATE: _ > :2«9/ %
SIGNAGE 1 PER FRONTAGE / 96 SF EACH 95 SF EACH CITY ATTORNEY,=— L 2. £ ,,l
ADJUSTMENTS AMENDMENTS AN DREETOR o N
PLANNING COMMISSION DATE: // / A0 20
1. GATEWAY FITZSIMONS MASTER PLAN | 2.3 MIX OF USES |
TO ENERGIZE THE STREETSCAPE WITH AN ARTICULATED AND VARIED STREET WALL AND ENHANCED PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITY, BUILDINGS SHALL A\ 12/08/2023 MA: 2022-4047-01 ATTEST: DATE:
ALLOCATE A MINIMUM OF 50% OF COLFAX AVENUE AND 25% OF PEORIA STREET BUILDING FRONTAGE WITHIN THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING e  TRANSFORMERS HAVE BEEN RELOCATED TO THE NORTH TO AVOID CONFLICT WITH STORMLINE AT PRIOR LOCATION; PARKING HAS
ENVELOPE, TO STREET LEVEL COMMERGCIAL USES, AND BUILDING ENTRIES OR LOBBIES FOR UPPER STORY USES. BEEN RELOCATED TO THE SOUTH WITH NO CHANGES TO NUMBER OF STANDARD OR ACCESSIBLE SPACES. UPDATES SHOWN ON DATABASE APPROVAL DATE: | NOT FOR
SITE PLAN, UTILITY & GRADING PLAN, HARDSCAPE PLAN, LANDSCAPE PLAN, LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENTS, AND OVERALL CONSTRUCTION
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT PHOTOMETRIC PLAN.
ALLOW THE FULL-LENGTH OF THE COLFAX AVE FAGADE GROUND FLOOR TO BE USED FOR BUILDING ENTRY, LOBBY, AND ADMINISTRATIVE e  CURB RAMPS ADDED TO SITE PLAN SHEET TO SHOW ACCESSIBLE TRANSITION FROM ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES TO SIDEWALK . ‘ ' _
OFFICES AND FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE PEORIA STREET FACADE TO HAVE RESIDENTIAL USES. ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE BUILDING. UPDATES SHOWN ON SITE PLAN, UTILITY & GRADING PLAN, HARDSCAPE PLAN, LANDSCAPE RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE:
PLAN, LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENTS, AND OVERALL PHOTOMETRIC PLAN.
2. UDO SECTION 2.4.5.L.1.B. | MIXED USE FITZSIMONS BOUNDARY DISTRICT (MU-FB) BUILDING DESIGN e  AMENITY DECK LANDSCAPE PLANTERS AND FENCING REVISED PER COMMENTS RECEIVED DURING BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW. |
THIRTY PERCENT OF ALL UNITS SHALL INCLUDE A PORCH, DECK, PATIO, OR BALCONY; COBBLE REMOVED AND PLANTERS MOVED FURTHER FROM EDGE, FENCING DETAIL REVISED. UPDATES SHOWN ON LANDSCAPE ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF
ENLARGEMENTS, LANDSCAPE DETAILS, LEVEL 3 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN. DATE.
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT e  PORTION OF MESH SCREENING ON EASTERN GARAGE ELEVATION HAS BEEN REMOVED TO PROVIDE INCREASED GARAGE , COLORADO AT O'CLOCK __ M, - '
ALLOW FOR A BUILDING WITHOUT ANY BALCONIES. VENTILATION AND REDUCED MESH MATERIAL AREA. UPDATE SHOWN ON EAST ELEVATION. | 08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
THIS DAY OF AD, . 10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
3. UDO SECTION 146-4.6.3.C, TABLE 4.6-1. | REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING 11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
AFFORDABLE HOUSING STRUCTURE: 0.85 SPACES PER DWELLING UNIT (PLUS 1 GUEST SPACE PER FIVE DWELLING UNITS). THIS WOULD AMOUNT CLERK AND RECORDER: 19119122 - SITE PLAN 04
TO 179 RESIDENT SPACES AND 42 GUEST SPACES, FOR A TOTAL OF 221 PARKING SPACES AND A RATIO OF 1.05 SPACES PER UNIT.
DEPUTY: 02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT \ | 05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
ALLOW FOR A TOTAL OF 165 PARKING SPACES, FOR A RATIO OF 0.79 SPACES PER UNIT, | 12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2
PROJECT TEAM 01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3
4. UDO SECTION 146-3.3.2.H.7. | DWELLING, MULTIFAMILY
ON-SITE OUTDOOR SPACE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 20 PERCENT OF THE SITE. OWNER oHOTONETRIC ENGINEER PUANNER ANDSCAPE ARGHITECT
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT FG HARD CORNERLLC STUDIO LIGHTING NORRISDESIGN NORRIS DESIGN
ALLOW THE PLAN TO BE APPROVED WITH 13,191 SF OF USABLE OPEN SPACE, EQUAL TO 19 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL SITE AREA. - é(& EJ/ETRR((;)CI)T 8SOT2§§ET, STE400 63 SUNSET DRIVE 1101 BANN%CK ST, 1101 BANNOCK ST,
, BAILEY, CO 80421 DENVER, CO 80204 " DENVER, CO 80204
303.996.2333 303.242.1572 303.892.1166 303.892.1166
MATT JOBLON | JACOB BENNEFIELD, LC DIANA RAEL PATRICK HANNON
ARCHITECT APPLICANT ENGINEER SHEET TITLE:
KTGY | BMC INVESTMENTS MARTIN MARTIN CONSULTING , |
820 16TH STREET MALL, #500 205 DETROIT STREET, STE 400 12499 COLFAX AVENUE COVER SHEET
DENVER, CO 80202 DENVER, CO 80206 LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80215 | |
303.825.6400 303.250.2053 303.431.6100
NATHAN SCIARRA BERNIDA CHAPMAN SCOT PALING
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FITZSIMONS GATEWAY AFFORDABLE MULTI-FAMILY SITE PLAN -2022-4047—00 :
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FREY CROSSWALK PEDESTAL (4'—9.5")
WITH PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND
TYPE 10—-3bL SIGN

NW CORNER SECTION 17,
1.4s., R6/W., 6TH P.M.
MONUMENT NOT LOCATED

ESTABLISHED BY REFERENCE TIES
PER MONUMENT RECORD BY PLS |
27570 ACCEPTED ON MARCH 31, |

71999 |

TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND CABINETS TO

\
TYP E
RE

N\

|

\

Vo
15’X15" CORN

\

REMAIN PROTECTED IN PLACE _

(EXISTING PED PUSH BUTTONS TO

—
T QL&
—
——
—
—_—— o

24" X 10" CROSSWALK

BE REMOVED AND CAPPED)

1 1
TYPE 4 CURB RAMP =
RE: COA DTL S9. 12

4 CURB RAMP
COA DTL SS.

12

ER

SIGHT TRIANGLE

R20’

—
——

(S o

BOOK 1823, PAGE 895
(ADAMS COUNTY)

A=66"10'33"

S89°37°46"W
164.06’

BIKE RACK, TYP.
RE: LANDSCAPE

PROPOSED 24.25'X140.27"_
DRAINAGE EASEMENT

6.00° WALK (PUBLIC)T

5.00° FURNISHINGS ZONE
(PUBLIC) 7

1.50’ EDGE ZONE
(PUBLIC)]

-40.67° BLDG~PL

R=25.00
L=28.87"
CH=S56"32'29"W
27.30° EAST COLFAX AVENUE -
(MAJOR ARTERIAL) -9
(160'R.O.W.) S

PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 15

EX. BUS STOP TO REMAIN
PROTECTED IN PLACE

38.83" BLDG~PL

i

500" RIGHT TURN SIGHT TRIANGLE
DESIGN SPEED 40 MPH

ADA PARKING SIGN
SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET

NORTH LINE OF THE NW 1,/4 OF SEC. 1

ADAMS COUNTY  T.3S.

- ARAPAHOE COUNTY T 48,

EX. PROPERTY LINE, TYF.
RIGHT IN RIGHT OUT

INTERSECTION ONLY

(1

SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET

(2)
| (USE OPTION R)

i3 SIGN, TYP.

1) —/_ _

N89'37°46"E

FIRELANE SIGN SEE DETAIL ON THIS SHEET.

__ _RE: CDOT DTL S—627-1 9 ,
SHEET 3 OF 5 | \I I I I I I I i u Ui 491.28
| | I i PROPOSED 14.40'X26.00’
STOP BAR ———mshsd { B XCEL UTILITY EASEMENT, TYP
RE: CDOT DTL S—627—1 | ! T Q 23" FIRE LANEJEMERGENCY ACCESS,
SHEET 3 OF 5 | \ = ) N 1 PUBLIC ACCEES AND UTILITY ESMT
FREY CROSSWALK PEDESTAL | ; ; AN e NO. DI07753T
(4'=9.5") WITH PEDESTRIAN ‘ Uk = TRANSFORMER, TYP.
PUSH 'BUTTON AND TYPE : VY r)| F ., PROPOSED 24.25'X140.27° DRAI SEMENT
10—3bR SIGN ' N\ | /I’ KNOX BOX iy PROPOSED WHEEL STOP (6 EA.), TYP.
PR‘OPOSED FIRE HYDRANT LTt VAN oROPOSED C 5 ., q:,—ADA PARKING SIGN, SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET gjg
! \ AT BUILDING N
SROPOSED RIGHT_OF_WAY LINE. TYP./ l LLDING WALL W/ HANDRAILS T (2)ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS
- | : / CURB RAMP X1 500" waL LOT 1, BLOCK)
| TREE, TYP. a1y S T FITZSIMONS PROMENADE
| | 1 ! I PROPOSED PRIVATE BUILD I I . SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 7,
| | £X P%TOPE%?W LINE ) UNDERGROUND WATER ENTRY, TYP. - = 33.06" BLDG~PL AMENDMENT NO.'Y
| [ SOC)\'24’23”W/ | | QUALITY/DETENTION 7 10’ WALK (PRIVATE L L ‘Z) \rt / REC. NO. DIO7753
| ’ oo ae | I VAULT (UDF 1) 5.00" WALK |- % ! ,
K | | . - 1OT 2 BLOCK 1 (PR|V E) . ¥(2)ADA PARKING STALLS 26.00° FIRE LANE, EMERG CY ACCESS,
3 | 18.46’ BLDGNPL’ T HTRSMON S PROMENADE 0 o Y N PUBLIC ACCESS AND UTIITY ESMT
T l $11°48°06"W 1)t SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, S~ N REC. NO. DI07 7N
) | ; I APV e, N N ADA PARKING SIGN, SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET
@ | | 1012 1l 1 BUILDING REC. NO. D907753]  CURB RAMP = |<oD N
Q S( 5.00° FURNISHINGS ZONE [ : ENTRY, TYP. - N_£x co7 LNE (
y El\i (PUBLIC), TYP. 1“i PROPOSED BUILDING 5 00"~ YY) ikl e —
N | \ . _\
% : : 6.00" WALK (PUBLIC), TYP.{=fie (FFE 5390.00-5393.75) I ~—STOP SIGN
| : Ll CURB RAMP —__|
N | 1.50" EDGE ZONE (PUBLIC), TYP 1] ??CEWNMOK ggg%g; VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER—( |. % 23.00° FIRE LANE, EMERGENCY ACCESS,
T ‘ . EdE ' ' (SPILL) PER COA DTL 57'1\ | k/ PUBLIC ACCESS AND UTILITY ESMT = _
| ~ | \ i PROPOSED R.O.W. i 0)—] REC. NO. D9077531
l S \ LINE, TYP. (10) 9’X17" COMPACT ; (.
| % \\ PARKING STALLS\ 157 00r ! |
| S \ SIDEWALK EASEMENT W/ WHEEL STOPS Y el L o,
- @ : T \ REC. NO. B8062522 (%-&9)\; gna PARKING |
~ ~ * A ‘
E = ‘\EJD | x| \\ , , |
XX | = \ PROPOSED 22.00°X192.50 | [
c'?; S : w|  19.57" BLOG~PL DRAINAGE EASEMENT | ‘ gl
< @ = : PROPOSED PRIVATE 1y - LOT 1 | :
S xrsQ | L ‘\ UNDERGROUND WATER\ | N ZONE DISTRICT.
QQ g% [ © \ QUALITY/DETENTION VAULT Uz | 12 FEAD—T
8 < >R Y | , (UDF 2) ‘ ‘ |
Q N N R \ 8.00 _FIRELANE SIGN SEE
1 Gy s0024'23"WH 6.74" WALK (PRIVATE)— / DETAIL ON THIS SHEET.
| § 237 62’ BUS SHELTER AND ] (USE OPTION B)
| | f SIGNAGE IMPROVEMENTS 34.09' BLDG~PL | !
RE: RTD {
| | ! . (13) 9'X19’ COMPACT | | i
: | ‘ PROPOSED 6.00°X22.00’ ;’ARKlNG STALLS ' | g
: W/ WHEEL STOPS
| ! 2 ACCESS EASEMENT " 23.00" FIRE LANE, EMERGENCY ACCESS,
RTD PASSENGER — o AR T 9.00°
| LOADING ZONE B A=90"46'37 : , PUBLIC ACCESS AND UTILITY ESMT
| el R=25.00 QGORNL o REC. NO. D9077531
, ' L=39.61" PROPOSED PRIVATE S ||
, | 6.00" WALK Jbr° CH=S44'59'33"e  UNDERGROUND WATER S| e
- 5 (PuBLIc) |1 35.59" QUALITY,/DETENTION VAULT | ™
| NS\ | EX. ASPHALT
| NS\l A (UDF 2) = PARKING, TYP,
NS 459" WALK (PRIVATE)-"] = | |
N
| UTILITY FASEMENT ~ VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER— [i N |
I REC. NO. B81240712 (SPILL) PER COA DTL 571\ s | \
=z
| SIDEWALK EASEMENT 459" WALK (PRIVATE) ‘ CLDAR CREST
| REC. NO. B8124071 - EX. LOT LINE CONDOMINION >
l | 4, '|4- ADA PATH KNOX BOX I | ' | | REC. NO. 947148892
| : | v WATER R'?g‘gg%g‘gﬁ | ./ || /~3/4 MOVEMENT
— INTERSECTION
| | ES/ESRNGGER FDC W/ APPROVED [ O
| | S ONE KNOX CAPS : L
| l SIDEWALK EASEMENT | —FIRELANE SIGN SEE DETAIL ON THIS SHEET
VERTICAL CURB %ESU&T D(T(|3_ATSC7H% l g REC. NO. 55062522 RPA - (USE OPTION L)
. e am L_ 3 . [N — A4 77, W - :|
| == ‘F ——""’:E—==+-a—.7—,—- . - T T
| A0 __,_JL—-—" | 7 e
- — == BIKE RACK, TYP 3= /ij -
RE: LANDSCAPE | 6.00° WALK-N89'37'51"E ADA pATH,: STOP SIGN SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET
ADA PATH (PUBLIC) ~ 168.67 TYP. EAST 14TH AVENUE
v, MGy L7.58 ||3LDG~PL_:\ (LOCAL STREET)
60'R.O.W.
ROW DEDICAIED TO CITY OF — PROPOSED 335" LEFT TURN SIGHT TRIANGLE ( /

AURORA REC. NO.

ADA CURB RAMP

RE: COA DTL S9.1

STOP SIGN W/ STREET IDENTIFIER
RE: DETAILS THIS SHEET

RETROFIT CURB RAMP
RE: COA DTL S9.11

D90//7537

4

RZCI)’

CROSSWALK
RE: COA DTLS TE—12.3 AND 12.2
1

STOP BAR
RE: COA DTL TE—12.3

STOP SIGN, RIGHT TURN ONLY SIGN, AND STREET IDENTIFIER SIGN

MARTIN/MARTIN

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

12499 WEST COLFAX AVENUE
LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80215
303.431.6100
MARTINMARTIN.COM

AS REQUIRED

70" IN SIDEWALK

OR AS SPECIFIED

SIGN POST INSTALLATION
SHRLL FOULOW THE MANUFACTER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THESE SPECIFICATIONS.

MINIMUM 4" CORE/PVC SLEEVE.

L EGEND
FIRE LANE SIGN NOTES EXISTING PROPOSED
SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE FIRE LANE
ENTRANCE AND AT THE END OF THE FIRE LANE. THE INTERMEDIATE — — PROPERTY LINE =~ —————
SIGNS SHALL HAVE DOUBLE HEADED ARROWS POINTING IN BOTH
DIRECTIONS. - — — — — RIGHT-OF=WAY LINE _—
2. TYPICALLY, THE MAXIMUM SPACING OF THE FIRE LANE SIGNS IS SECTION LINE
ESTABLISHED AT 100’ ON CENTER WITH SIGNS BEING PLACED ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE FIRE LANE EASEMENT (50° ON CENTER ALTERNATING EASEMENT
SIDES). WHERE EXCESSIVE CURVATURE OF THE FIRE LANE EXISTS, THE
SPACING OF THE FIRE LANE SIGNAGE WILL BE INCREASED AS NEEDED. CUREéCiCTC(IB—HWER
3. THE SIGNS SHALL BE SET AT AN ANGLE OF NOT LESS THAN 30° AND CURB & GUTTER
NOT MORE THAN 45°'WITH THE CURB OR LINE OF TRAFFIC FLOW. (SPILL) FEEEEEEEEEE
4. FIRE LANE SIGNS SHOULD BE INSTALLED 2’ BEHIND CURB OR
SIDEWALK. ASPHALT
5. THE CLEARANCE OF THE SIGN SHALL BE 7'. THERE SHALL BE NOT
OTHER SIGNS ATTACHED TO THE SIGN OR THE SIGN POST. . I
CONCRETE/ P
6. PLACEMENT OF THESE FIRE LANE SIGNS CANNOT ENCROACH INTO THE SIDEWALK R
29’ TURNING RADIUS OF THE FIRE LANE EASEMENT, OBSTRUCT ANY
FIRE HYDRANT OR FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION OR ENCROACH INTO
THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF THE SIDEWALK AREA. UNDERGROUND
DETENTION FACILITY
FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION
W/ APPROVED KNOX HARDWARE
KNOX BOX
ADA PATH — e — — —
s SIGN Y
PARKING COUNT
DRIVE DESCRIPTIONS DRIVE
TRAFFIC SIGNAL PEDESTAL o
POLE W/ PED. PUSH BUTTON
SIGHT TRIANGLE LEGEND \
5
SIGHT TRIANGLE N
LANDSCAPING WITHIN SIGHT TRIANGLES N
SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY OF AURORA X
SPECIFICATION 4.04.2.10
STANDARD =
SIGN SUPPORT DETAIL @ @
Ave
P E COIfaX 1500 N
;{%‘“NSTALLED W/ UNIVERSAL DRIVE RIVET
g%;?f POST WILL WORK FOR SIGNS @
:lt: 7FT OF GROUND CLEARANCE. P eo rI a 121 00 E R1 _1
::Gll: p:: HOLES 1" 30 X 30
E/TIIB"HOI.E @ @
ANCHOR SLEEVE RIGHT LANE
AR, r e MUST
NOTE: ALL TUBINGS ARE #12 U.5. GAUGE WALL THICKNESS. TURN RIGHT
AROUND PVC SLEEVE OR EXISTING SIDEWALK OR MEDIAN SHALL BE CORE DRILLED 3 O X 3 O
LY 6" AND BOLT IN PLA( R3—5R
B e it 30 X 36
STEEL SIGN TUBING
INSTALLATION TE-11.0 MUTCD SIGN
) D R7-8  MuTcD SIGN
12°X18 R7—8
12"X18"
* Include Signage on exterior riser room door:
]L -2 | MUTCD SIGN
| — RED BACKGROUND R7-8
FIRE #1 W/ WHITE LETTERS 187X9
SPRINKLER —
SIGN TYPE A SIGN TYPE B

——d——A—__| 500" FURNISHINGS ZONE——
(PUBLIC)
|

RIGHT—
A

OF —WAY LINE DESIGN SPEED 30 MPH

\ | 1.50" EDGE ZONE
(PUBLIC)

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT

VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER (CATCH)
PER COA DTL S7.1

560" LEFT TURN SIGHT TRIANGLE
DESIGN SPEED 40 MPH

ZONE DISTRICT: B—17

\ PAVEMENT PATCH

- EXTENTS, TYP.

ZONE

QUARI ST.

DISTRICT: R—4

PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 87

30 15 0 30 60

SCALE: 1"=30’
ALL LINEAL DIMENSIONS ARE IN U.S. SURVEY FEET

BENCHMARK
BENCHMARK:CITY OF AURORA BENCHMARK #4S6702NW005 (AZTEC
#500). RECOVERED A 3" BRASS CAP IN THE TOP BACK OF
CURB BETWEEN TWO INLET BOXES AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER
OF KENTON ST & E. COLFAX AVE.

NAVD88 ELEV=5371.24

g N

KNOW WHAT’S BELOW, GAI.L BEFDRE YOU DIG.

CALL 81 1 2—BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE

BEFORE YOU DIG, GRADE OR EXCAVATE FOR
MARKING OF UNDERGROUND MEMBER UTILITIES

MARTIN/MARTIN ~ ASSUMES ~ NO  RESPONSIBILITY  FOR  UTILITY
LOCATIONS.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE UTILITIES SHOWN ON
THIS DRAWING ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS
AND DEPICTED AS ASCE (38) QUALITY LEVEL D. IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF COLORADO REVISED STATUTE, TITLE 9, IT
IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO CALL COLORADO 811
UTILITY LOCATE SERVICE FOR UTILITY LOCATES BEFORE DIGGING,
AND FIELD VERIFY THE SIZE, MATERIAL, HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES (DEPICTED OR NOT DEPICTED)
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION.

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

APPLICANT
BMC INVESTMENTS

205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

COLORADO 311N

SHEET TITLE:

SCHEMATIC SITE
PLAN

3 OF 14
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CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

W

]

SANITARY MANHOLE

RIM =
INV OUT 127 VCP (W) = 5378.0
INV IN 127 VCOP (E) = 5378.1

53935.8

|
STORM MANHOLE
RIM = 5394.2

I

3/4" IRRIGATION METER
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WITH PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND PEDESTRIAN GRATE (PRIVATE) S —_— MAPPED ELECTRIC LINE
TYPE 10-3bL SIGN " : N
4” STORM PVC/(FfI!AT\E) Rin RE: SHEET C4.75 3 __o___ VAPPED FIBER OPTICS
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WITH PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND . [ oA v INV OUT 8" PVC (W) = 5376.6 N
TYPE 10—3bR SIGN| 6° STORM PVC INV IN 87 PVC (S) = 5376.6 S
PRIVATE STORM CLEAN OUT A3 N\ (PRIVATE) / L2067 \
| .
(PRIVATE) =i e s S e e and PROPOSED 10.33%X25.0
1l 1Ih , T |~ XCEL UTILITY EASEMENT, TYP. o L NOTES:
_ STORM MANHOLE <& F9 I B WP ——1 %z — A T RANSFORMER PAD _
. IM = 5389.2 1= 2) 45° BEND 1. PIPING DOWNSTREAM OF WATER METER IS PRIVATE.
\ 4/ (2) 45 S
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BENCHMARK

BENCHMARK:CITY OF AURORA BENCHMARK #4S6702NW005 (AZTEC
#500). RECOVERED A 3" BRASS CAP IN THE TOP BACK OF
CURB BETWEEN TWO INLET BOXES AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER
OF KENTON ST & E. COLFAX AVE.
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COLORADO

KNOW WHAT'S BELOW, GAI.L BEFORE YOU DIG.

CALL 81 1 2—BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE

BEFORE YOU DIG, GRADE OR EXCAVATE FOR
MARKING OF UNDERGROUND MEMBER UTILITIES

MARTIN/MARTIN ~ ASSUMES  NO  RESPONSIBILITY ~ FOR  UTILITY
LOCATIONS.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE UTILITIES SHOWN ON
THIS DRAWING ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS
AND DEPICTED AS ASCE (38) QUALITY LEVEL D. IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF COLORADO REVISED STATUTE, TITLE 9, IT
IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO CALL COLORADO 811
UTILITY LOCATE SERVICE FOR UTILITY LOCATES BEFORE DIGGING,
AND FIELD VERIFY THE SIZE, MATERIAL, HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES (DEPICTED OR NOT DEPICTED)
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION.

MARTIN/MARTIN

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

12499 WEST COLFAX AVENUE
LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80215
303.431.6100
MARTINMARTIN.COM

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

APPLICANT
BMC INVESTMENTS

205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2
/1\01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3
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EQUAL APPROVED EQUAL APPROVED EQUAL JJ)JIJ
PRODUCT: EXPOSITION PRODUCT: SCARBOROUGH PRODUCT: 36" CUBE RIMMED NORRIS DESIGN
TABLE WITH 2 CONTOUR LITTER, TOP OPENING, SQUARE ) | ALUMINUM PLANTER #PLAC3636A Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding
SEATS BAR, WITHOUT LOCK e ———
- e S COLOR: TEXTURED SANDSTONE

ACCESSIBLE MODEL TO BE COLOR: BLACK B—— 1101 Bannock Street
EXPOSITION ADA TABLE WITH SURFACE MOUNT Denver, Colorado 80204
4 CONTOUR SEATS SURFACE MOUNT | P 303.892.1166

| NOTE: MOUNT AND INSTALL PER www.noris-design.com
COLOR: TEXTURED NOTE: MOUNT AND INSTALL PER | MANUFACTURERS
CHARCOAL MANUFACTURERS | SPECIFICATIONS
SURFACE MOUNT SPECIFICATIONS |
NOTE: INSTALL PER %
MANUFACTURERS |
SPECIFICATIONS. ADA :
VERSION AVAILABLE WHERE /
NEEDED. |
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(7) SIDEWALK - SEE HARDSCAPE . . (1) 5X5 LANDINGS WITH 2% MAX. (1) 1"X1" MINIMUM TOP METAL RAIL
PLAN < 10 WIDTH VARIES 1-0 ﬂ‘ CROSS SLOPE (TYP) ALL o
i RAMPS 3/4" MINIMUM SQUARE METAL
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o / x ge (5) ROOT BARRIER - MODEL: UB 18-2 () SECURE WITH FLANGE AND O, CONNECTION 70 SLAB
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OR APPROVED EQUAL. FOLLOW
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== LOCATION. REQUIRE HANDRAILS. '
5 ALLWELDS TO BE GROUNDED SMOOTH. 3. ALL FENCE PANELS SHALL BE SET LEVEL {
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1
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10  CONCRETE BLOCK - ASHLAR PATTERN - BASALITE GROUND
FACE - COLOR: TBD
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LEVEL 2 TOP
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LEVEL2TOC
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116' - 0"
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AZE i o o o c S S ZA TR S o o ch ml o)

1. SLAB STEPS SHOWN FOR GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION ONLY.
REFER TO CIVIL FOR ACTUAL FINISH FLOOR ELEV'S.

2. ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT IS NOT PERMITTED ON SLOPED ROOFS. ALL
OTHER ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT WILL BE SCREENED TO ITS FULL
HEIGHT.

3. AT OUTSIDE CORNERS WHERE THIN BRICK OR STONE OCCURS
PROVIDE CORNER PROFILE PIECE.

4. WHERE REVEALS ARE SHOWN THEY, AND THEIR ASSOCIATED

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

WALL FINISH, ARE TO CONTINUE AROUND THE OUTSIDE CORNER

BUILDING ELEVATION - EAST  viecie | 2 Wieswomomerme. o APPLICANT
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XX

ELEVATION LEGEND BMC INVESTMENTS

CONCRETE BLOCK - ASHLAR PATTERN: 205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
BASALITE GROUND FACE, TBD DENVER, CO 80206
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L SO Siom o
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157" -111/4"
LEVEL 5 TOP
156'-41/2"
LEVEL 5 TOS
147"-31/2"
LEVEL 4 TOP

i

—
-] |
i
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“““““““““““““ u = - ; 126'-0" METAL GARAGE SCREEN (74% OPENING)
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LEVELS STALL STALL w Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding
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TOTAL 158 5 1 164 ALLEY Denver, Colorado
80204
cZ) P 303.892.1166
x _ www.norris-design.com
o
B P, :
J L 14th ST |
L= —— ="y =] In BMF I T 9 I—
m——— ‘ i = gu = 0 1 1o i I
! fgog 2006 2008 | 2010 2012 p Q - /L _ ,
|} 1/A5-150 1/1\2'-2111 1/1\?-0110 1/1\2'-2111 1/1\?-0110 m 1/1\};-0191 W | 2
BUILDING LOBBY & AMENITY SPACE
‘ I
I
I 14 i = 1 CORRIIJDO—RF i St = i i = i _|-[m\= O ] il ] [‘:E‘j >
I %—' B 1 ] il
i ELJ 1 o o RASH / : i a é LOBBY || |72
2/ A2 ] | (U% (D% CYCQLE / F 11A5-240 - | (%?%VAN (%% (%% A STAIR
; g g : | Ll
& f = 3 STALLS ‘ _ | & < ] fJ 5 ACCESSIBLE STALL | % ecycLe WAIN ELECH LIJ
HTAR 1ELEV. | 2 ACCESSIBLE STALLS | ~ | & |ELEV.{ 1 ACCESSIBLE VAN STALLS | |—
== = STAIR 5 1:| — b v i M
1002 ﬂfw / : 1002 17 <
B0 ||| ><_A 93 STALLS g Y 7 66 STALLS
gl 2/A5-240 3 ACCESSIBLE STALLS A 1/A5-240 2 ACCESSIBLE STALLS (D
0 ACCESSIBLE VAN STALL T = 1 ACCESSIBLE VAN STALL
96 TOTAL STALLS ﬁ; 69 TOTAL STALLS CD
1003 [ 1= - — I — I 1003 N — TR ‘ Ll
250 A A A ﬂb 200 9 i A < Z =
21 A5-240 ; 11 A5-240 | <C
=T T ] I — =T ] T » | O ><
<C
2D.3 = — L] L r [ ] “ 2 g :D:)
21A5-240 | | 7 — <
Sl | | lf * NSe
w o
= — = [i5] 11 T  — il L — _S_I_N.R_z_E T 11 [T I — i H 8 &n
STAIR 3 [ 7 J g 8
%] %] Q | %] ) I I N ?E
. | v | = — b g -
J 2] " = 2
- H 5 5 5 =
2/ A5-242 Ll = & | Ll 2 o |
T T T 1005 ﬂ TRIN I
& ! 202 APPLICANT
7 i 7 11A5-242 N 7
— = —— — T — = —— — T BMC INVESTMENTS
J
—— H == I 205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
| f * I | | f * I ; f | DENVER, CO 80206
1006 I RN I i 1006 [l il ) v
w2, | 22
20hs24 | | | _ /] ] i - I 11A5-242 L _ %
9 ! ! = [\ N N
! :_ vt : v f
Qe &t 7
7 =g - » | i i
2/A6-242 % 55— B —
[N N 1002 I
&) .
F [%: = 1/2_2242 ]:I = [T r— ]
RAMP FROM LEVEL 1
il * | L
= —— , - 1
STAR4 CsTaRs || O | 3 | NOT FOR
w
& > CONSTRUCTION
] i '_l\ — 1008 r 1 1T 1 igj@
, =
P \ \ i 1/1?3-1241 [l ®
1008 ! -
201 i T =
As-24112 i
1 1009 DATE:
B - ] - T— - 1/1%_1241 P I . L — — o 08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
o 2 [ YT 10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
» == = o — i‘é’i@ L U = B — T 11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
Z) | 7 12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
| ’ i il 02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
[ oo L g, | 05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
2.1
i | v / 12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2
- I — = ]: E é VI 01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3
l 1011 ~ 8 STALLS -
-> ; ar | I | MAINTENANCE
, - ﬁ | — wE ~ ~ CQRRIDORE - 1=
= [ 1 I |
i u o o
fgj i IF J 2 1?;15 ﬂ A 1013 1014 1015
a STAR2| 7W STALLﬁ - ECHANICAL G Tadie Tadis Tadien ‘gﬂgs
F E‘V. 2 ) — i 1 I 'y i— L _ig al JL ELEV. _ Al SHEET TITLE:
OVERALL PLAN -
LEVEL 1 &2
THERE ARE NO CHANGES ON PLANS, THERE ARE NO CHANGES ON PLANS,
|NCLU|QED/\FO/R\EO/NI/EXT INCLUDED FOR CONTEXT
SCALE: 2 SCALE: 1 14 OF 18
OVERALL PLAN - LEVEL 2 secio OVERALL PLAN - LEVEL 1 secvo

o



PROPERTY LINE STUDIO LIGHTNING
63 SUNSET DR.
BAILEY, CO 80421
EXISTING STREET 303.242.1572

TO REMAIN

E COLFAX AVE
24 23 27 37 51 55 46

+ + +

39—
SL4
30 27 29 44 85 93 60 +5.0?4.7 40

JMB
JLK

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

PL1 >—
L P 97 89 58 41 :3-6 240 ADA ACCESSIBLE PATH (TYP.) |
l I
75 7;“@? (29 +4.8P|j@ 807 37 Ez.o 13709 2
6364 _3p 23 34 68 7031 Mp 12 09 .
i 5 ' =L
230 23 21 3p 36128 32737738 34 24 i2.1 19 12 d:.
B@ 1 o o iy .
3\/ e S%V B%%v B S%V :40 32 qI I_
54.9 24 los 02 d1 01 00 |
SO P70 I
WP2015-9: ot 247105 01 41 01 00 FIRE LANE EASEMENT (TYP.) :)
1 1 |
1 _Es.zi 5122 |04 0.1 +0:.1 0.0 .00 2
1
A1 14 18 22 26 32 32 18 a1 35 417 (03 01 d1 00 00
: 29 | >
12 17 22 25 29 31 23 43 128] 22 12 |02 01 00 00 .00 <]
+ + + + + + + +! : E+ + 3 + +\\ + +
13 20 27 30 30 31 27 A2 128123 11|02 01 00,00 00 ;
FOIsw q.-.: \
A3 21 29 3231 34 36 +!.8 AR oA 02 j01 00 oe\ng___ s I | |
A3 2% 31 37 34 34 44 é.a +4.35+5o 1.8 103 01 00 00 00 I—
1
A3 21 31 38 37 %4@ j.g WP2n+4.7E 55 19 [03 01 00 00 00 <
1B 20 29| 37| 41 |54 TEE E.g MAT—a03 01 00 00 00 LIGHTING PLAN HAS NOT CHANGED, BUT UNDERLYING (D
REREE A=k T BASE DRAWINGS UPDATED TO REFLECT CHANGES
Af 18 2T 361,49 BT R +E"0 WITH CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS CD L]
A1 16 23 30 46 82 |82 és.Q‘SW Z =
PL1© 5
A0 14 18 24 31 427][41 *?'2 o é
08 12 15 18 21 24 [23 jl.4 2 5 Q
1 —
EXISTING STREET " @) &
LIGHT TO BE REMOVED .1'1 N\ o §
16 Il7 N THIRS
' o<
i . SITE LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC =S
% U 1 ~N 5
- s SCALE:  1"=30-0" LL ™=
o (]
| 07 08 10 11 15 29 |68/ 63
o i PHOTOMETRY PLAN GENERAL NOTES:
o R I - 13 1. VALUES SHOWN ARE MAINTAINED HORIZONTAL APPLICANT
o 12 13 14 17 16 |M420 ILLUMINANCE VALUES MEASURED AT GRADE. BMC INVESTMENTS
bl s b 5T 510 140'SW 2.  SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
o R i | - e A PRODUCE EVEN ILLUMINATION OF PARKING AND 205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
A4 A7 20 23 25 21 51.1 07 PAVED AREAS. DENVER, CO 80206
leae 25 okl 3% | l4allMlEi s _ 3. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED
""! | AND DIRECT LIGHT DOWNWARDS.
AR AT B2 S A4 139 (iSRS F 4,  THERE WILL BE NO OFF-SITE GLARE ALLOWED.
1
2R)-28 2531 +5'6PL¥%2 ?'9 £2:9 b ADA PATH (TYP.) SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
2131 38 39 52 90 57.3 +3.10‘SW 0 CONFORM TO CITY OF AURORA EXTERIOR LIGHTING
SL4 ' | STANDARDS
21131137 37 4066 142,19 )
1
2028 33 33 (36 40 12313 b
colloclllsg b 2|15 :15 ) : PER MASTER PLAN ITEM 1.6.11, ALL EXTERIOR
A | RV BRSi i < : LIGHTING IS ENERGY EFFICIENT AND PHOTOCELL
6112211125 28 31 .28 516 9 T LIGHTING CONTROLS WILL BE PROVIDED. NOT FOR
A3/,17 21 24 31 |35 ?2.9 +1.80‘SW ; ? CONSTRUCTION
A1 14 17 21 32p. 68 (L6 33 - A
oV - | ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SITE MUST COMPLY
o 728 SW.__ SW sW ik A2 +°-{| 01,0000 WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
09 15 24 __1._1_“.___1_3_?4.2__1_.0__4.___1_.3___2&}2.7 23 11 08 05 02 01 REQUIREMENT FROM SECTION 1006 - MEANS OF
07),09 12 A7 067105 | 05:000:6°108 | 130 1.8 TEI 16 16 12 08 04 02 E_(E[RJI\EIISI\IS AI.IlleOU'\'lVl Il?NEAQTlLIOI'\[’\lE.S'E'I'CI:IréOI\/TELOI\?gOF DATE:
St1 ' '
05 07 09 12 04 03 08 04 06 10 , 20 21 18 14 11 07 04 02 EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL 08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
04 05 06 09 mAmwi2 13 14 03 02 02 03 05 08 15 12 09 06 03 02 BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING IS 10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
OCCUPIED. SECTION 1006.2 ILLUMINATION LEVEL. 11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
.03 ,04 05 j05mm06 06 .06 062 02 02 02 03 04 .07 07 .06 05 04 02 01 THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL 12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
14TH AVE -
0.2 02 02 mo@m 02 02 02 01 .01 04 01 04 02 03 .03 02 02 01 01 01 SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
0.1 01 01//64 01T 04 01 00 .00 00 00 .00 00 01 01 01 00 ,00 00 00 PI'?Q'@L;EIE%ESR LEVEL, AND CONTINUING TO 05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
' 12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

01/30/24 -

MINOR AMD 01-3

SHEET TITLE:

SITE LIGHTING
PHOTOMETRIC

16 OF 18




JMB
JLK

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
00
0.0
oXo
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.4

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.1
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
w1 00 00 00
A A 00 00 00
0.1 1.1083.1 13 21025 1000 00 00 .00
19 17 07 11 16 25 24 202 00 00 00
i OB 03 00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
09 06/ @1 08 @8 240855 44 00 00 .00
‘OB B B §=- e+ RO d e
03_05 05 15 {8 49 40 myp1 00 00 00
16596 O +ong.? 14 +2.7B<!j4.2 00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
i = i e 00 00 00

B B
0.1 407 @24 09 @5, 23 +5.@'?15.2 00 00 00
12 27 22 &4 08 A9 59 sl 00 00 .00
9 Q8 OBy 35 00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

PROPERTY LINE

LIGHTING PLAN HAS NOT CHANGED, BUT UNDERLYING
BASE DRAWINGS UPDATED TO REFLECT CHANGES
WITH CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

LEVEL 3 PHOTOMETRIC

SCALE: 1"=30-0"

PHOTOMETRY PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1.

VALUES SHOWN ARE MAINTAINED HORIZONTAL
ILLUMINANCE VALUES MEASURED AT GRADE.
SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
PRODUCE EVEN ILLUMINATION OF PARKING AND
PAVED AREAS.

ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED
AND DIRECT LIGHT DOWNWARDS.

THERE WILL BE NO OFF-SITE GLARE ALLOWED.

SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
CONFORM TO CITY OF AURORA EXTERIOR LIGHTING
STANDARDS

STUDIO LIGHTNING
63 SUNSET DR.
BAILEY, CO 80421
303.242.1572

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

APPLICANT
BMC INVESTMENTS

205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01

10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02

11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03

12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04

02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05

05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1

12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3
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Project name:
30.4"
A
Proiect tvne
LA Al | i
s
Notes: P L 1
A\
Design
Alfred Homann
Product description
Low profile conical-shaped luminaire supported by pole tenon with three arms in die-cast aluminum for heat transfer
optimization from COB. Luminaire is sealed by clear enclosure and features an inner opal diffuser concealing the COB.
Pole tenon features a unique mechanism where two of the support arms act as hinge points where third incorporates a
screw to gain access to the COB by tilting the head. Part of a family. Available in two colors, in high or low intensity,
and as Dark Sky friendly (BUG rating U=2).
Variant options
Color Light source Lumen Voltage frequency Distribution/Trim Lighting control
@ Biack 30W LED/3000K 2217 120-277V/60HZ BUG U2 Dim 0-10v hi
Natural paint aluminum 30W LED/4000K 2286 BUG U3 Dim 0-10v li
42W LED/3000K 2816
42W LED/4000K 2909
82W LED/3000K 7472
82W LED/4000K 7664
Specification notes
a. BUG U=2 only available with lower Wattage variants.
louis
poulsen © Lodis Poulsen 2019 louispoulsen.com

Project

Catalog #

WP1/2

Prepared by

McGraw-Edison
GWC Galleon Wall

Wall Mount Luminaire

Product Features
L
o |

Light ARchitect™

# Interactive Menu

e Ordering Information page 2
¢ Product Specifications page 2

e Optical Configurati

¢ Energy and Performance Data page 4
e Control Options page s

Quick Facts

+ Choice of thirteen high-efficiency, patented

AccuLED Optics™

» Downward and inverted wall mounting configurations

« Eight lumen packages

Product Certifications

1 1
SN AN BN
OLCOLCrsnl @ C
s LUSTEY; . <3 CERTIFIED
2

Q
CRTIF CLASS A

ONS page 3

# Connected Systems

e Wavelinx
¢ Enlighted

from 3,215 up to 17,056

+ Efficacies up to 154 lumens per watt

Dimensional Details

6-1/2"
[ 64|mm]

I; 15-11/16" [400mm]

| | 12-1/8" [308mm] 4‘

6-13/64"

CD_
@ | | i6apmi

[159mm]

—
2-1/2"

v E'—1-11/16"
15-15/16" [388mm] [43mm]

NOTES:

1. Visit https:/www.designlights.org/search/ to confirm qualification. Not all product variations are DLC qualified.

2. IDA Certified for 3000K CCT and warmer only.

(/) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

PS500046EN page 1
November 2, 2021 12:52 PM

Urban m @
LUMEL B

SleekVision

by ®ignify

SleekVision outdoor urban bollards feature ClearGuide, a revolutionary,
vertically-oriented light engine designed to reduce pixelation and glare.

Lamps! Qty:

Ordering guide example: VBC-15L100NW-G1-5-120-DE25-PH7-GY3TX
Board Optical Bollard Anchor
Luminaire | LED Module Gen System Voltage Driver Options® Options Bolts Bolt Circle Finish
vBe [1Let ] (LIl ] HESZINE
VBC' 15L100NW? G1 34 120 AST CAGE 3/8x12 23/4+ BE2TX
SleekVision| 15L350NW Gen1 Typellll 208 Adjustable Decorative 4 Steel Cross Textured Midnight
Bollard 15L100WW? 5 Start Time Cage Anchor Bolts | Pattern Blue
15L350WwW Typev | 240 gLo ot BC1 3/8x12-G BE6TX
277 onstan Decorative 4 Steel Textured Ocean
Light Output Base Cover Anchor Blue
[D)A'.': I MR® Bolts - Fully BESTX
igitally . Galvanized
Adressable Motion Re- Textured Royal Blue
Lighting Interface | SPonse 2@ 180 BG2TX
N Degrees Textured Sandstone
Dynadimmer
DCP OVR BKTX
Dimming Level Dynadimmer Textured Black
determined override BRTX
by user function Textured Bronze
Economy Profile PH7 GN4TX
DE25 gﬁztthCEef Textured Blue Green
DE50 GN6TX
DE75 SP2 Textured Forest
- G
Median Profile | SurgePre reen
~ | tection, 20KV GN8TX
DM25 20KA 120-277 Textured Dark
DM50 Hs* Forest Green
DM75 ) House Side GNTX
Safety Profile Shield Textured Green
DS25 VPA GR
DS50 Vandal proof Gray Sandtex
DS75 hardware GY3TX
OoTL Textured Medium
Over The Life Grey
RD2TX
Textured Burgundy
RDATX
Textured Scarlet
TS
Hammertone Silver
TG
Hammertone Gold
WHTX
Textured White

1. Luminaire always shipped with a dimmable 0-10V driver
2.0-10 volt and all driver options not available.

3.MR Not available with Driver nor OVR Options.

4. House Side Shield only available with Type 3.

Q}SSIF/@O

SleekVision_VBC_Bollard 04/22 pagelof5

Project Catalog #

SW

Prepared by

Lumiere
EON 303-W1-LEDB1

'\b

Uplight Position

- Ceiling / Wall Mount
% Direct / Indirect

Typical Applications

* Hospitality - Commerical Landscape * Outdoor Area/Site + Residential
* Architectural

Uplight Rendering

Int tive M Product Certification
# Interactive Menu

+ Order Information page2 @ "@“s @ @
LISTED LISTED I >

+ Product Specifications page2
* Lumen Maintenance pages
+ Product Warranty

Product Features
oo
wet location

Top Product Features

+ Adjustable direct or indirect luminaire - 180° Adjustable at knuckle

2700K, 3000K or 3500K or 4000K Color Temperature and Amber (585-595nm)
+ Forward/Lateral Throw or Flood Optics with diffuse glass sealed lens

+ Patented AccuLED OpticsTM System

+ Universal Input LED Driver Included (120 - 277V, 50/60 Hz)

+ ELV or 0-10 Dimming

Dimensions
3.9"
[_ [99mm] _]
4.6"

[118mm]

<. 10
_
1 TECHNICAL DATA

< -7 -90° 0.75" 50°C Maximum Temperature Rating
[18.5mm] External Supply Wiring 90°C Minimum

() COOPER

PS526029EN page 1
Lighting Solutions M

DESCRIPTION

The Archeon™ Large LED roadway luminaire delivers all the performance
benefits of the latest Eaton LED platforms and technologies with a
modern, yet familiar cobrahead form factor. This discrete LED solution
with the patented, high-efficiency AccuLED Optics™ system, provides
uniform and energy conscious illumination for municipal streets and
highways. Our customer focused features include single latch tool-less
entry, industry leading surge protection options and superior lumen
maintenance and performance, all in an economical design. Available in

20 standard lumen packages per optic.

SPECIFICATION FEATURES

LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

STUDIO LIGHTNING
63 SUNSET DR.
BAILEY, CO 80421
303.242.1572

Symbol |Label General Description Mounting Height | Color Catalog Number Lamp LLF Watts SHIELDING
BOLLARD 3-3"AFG BLACK LUMEC LED 1.00 W CUT-OFF
@) B WALKWAYS VBC-15L100WW-G1-3-120-DCP
“XX-XX-23/4+-BKTX
PEDESTRIAN POLE 14'-0" AFG BLACK LOUIS POULSEN LED 1.00 82W N/A
@ PL1
SIDEWALKS KIP-PT/82W LED/3000K/
120-277V/BLACK/SURGE
PROTECTOR/T-RSA-4.5IN/DIM
0-10V/5747920671
STREET LIGHT 20-0" AFG BLACK EATON STREETWORKS LED 1.00 67W FULL CUT-OFF
SL1
LOCAL STREETS GAN-AF-01-LED-U-T3-BK-7030-
g 1200-4N7
POLE: MILLERBERND
SJ1-041-A-060-A-200-R-GV-NC2
sla | STREET LIGHT 30-0" AFG GREY STREETWORKS LED 1.00 251W FULL CUT-OFF
ARTERIAL STREETS ARCH-L-AF72-250-D-U-
T2-7030-4N7
WALL SCONCE 9-0" AFG BLACK LUMIERE LED 1.00 8.5W FULL CUTOFF
sw
Q ENTRIES 303-W1-LEDB1-3000-
UNV-T4-DIM10-BK
WALL PACK 100" AFG BLACK MCGRAW-EDISON LED 1.00 34w FULL CUTOFF
WP1
=] ENTRIES GWC-SA1-A-730-U-T4FT-BK-
DIM
WALL PACK 120" AFG BLACK MCGRAW-EDISON LED 1.00 67W FULL CUTOFF
WP2
=] GARAGE AND PARKING GWC-SA1-D-730-U-T3-BK-DIM

Streetworks

Catalog #

Type

Project

SL4

Comments

Date

Prepared by

Construction

Heavy-duty die-cast aluminum
housing and door. Tool-less entry,
hinged removable door for easy
access to terminal block, mounting
bolts, and optional surge module.
3G vibration rated.

Optics

Choice of four patented, high-
efficiency AccuLED Optics .
Available in Type IIR, Ill, IV wide
and V square wide the optics are
precisely designed to shape the
distribution maximizing efficiency
and application spacing. Offered
standard in 4000K (+/- 275K) CCT
and minimum 70 CRI. Optional
3000K, 5000K CCT. For the
ultimate level of spill light control,
an optional house side shield
accessory is available and can

be field or factory installed. The
house side shield is designed to
seamlessly integrate with the T2R,

DIMENSIONS

T3, and T4W optics. Optics are IP66
enclosure rated.

Electrical

120-277V 50/60Hz, 347V 60Hz or
480V 60Hz operation. Standard
0-10V dimming and 10kV/10kA
common- and differential- mode
surge protection available. Thermal
management transfers heat away
from the LED source for optimal
efficiency, light output and lumen
maintenance. Ambient operating
temperature from -40°C to 40°C;
50°C HA, high ambient, capability
available. Standard with three-
position tunnel type compression
terminal block. Greater than 90%
lumen maintenance expected at
60,000 hours.

Mounting

Four-bolt/two-bracket slipfitter with
cast-in pipe stop and 2.5° leveling
steps. Fixed-in-place bird guard

seals around 1-1/4" to 2" (1-5/8"
to 2-3/8” O.D.) mounting arms.
Optional 15” pole mount arm
available with round pole adapter
and mounting hardware included.

Finish

Housing and cast parts finished

in five-stage super TGIC polyester
powder coat paint, 2.5 mil nominal
thickness for superior protection
against fade and wear. Consult
your lighting representative at
Eaton for a complete selection of
standard colors.

Warranty
Five-year warranty, ten-year
warranty optional.
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6"
[152mm] E [152mm]
L 15" [381mm] J \—35—1/2” [902mm]g
15"
[381mm]
35-1/2" [902mm]
OPTIONAL ARM
TYPE "M" - Drilling Pattern 15" Straight Arm
—
2-5/16"
oy 7 e
3/4" [19 -
/ [T Dia. [Holn;m] (178mm| ‘[GOrlnm]
2-7/16" [62mm]
i J
4-7/8" [124mm)]
G L14-13/16" [376mm]
U (258" [16mm]

Dia. Holes
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LED

ROADWAY LUMINAIRE

CERTIFICATION DATA
UL and cUL Wet Location Listed
IP66-Rated Optics

3G Vibration Rated

1SO 9001

ENERGY DATA

Electronic LED Driver

0.9 Power Factor

<20% Total Harmonic Distortion
120-277V 50/60Hz

-40°C Minimum Temperature Rating
+40°C Ambient Temperature Rating

EPA
Effective Projected Area (Sq. Ft.): 0.86

SHIPPING DATA
Approximate Net Weight:
27 |bs. (12.2 kgs.)
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DESCRIPTION

LIGHTING PLAN HAS NOT CHANGED, BUT UNDERLYING
BASE DRAWINGS UPDATED TO REFLECT CHANGES
WITH CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

The Galleon™ LED luminaire delivers exceptional performance in a
highly scalable, low-profile design. Patented, high-efficiency AccuLED
Optics™ system provides uniform and energy conscious illumination to
walkways, parking lots, roadways, building areas and security lighting
applications. IP66 rated and UL/cUL Listed for wet locations.

SPECIFICATION FEATURES

Streetworks

Catalog #

Type

Project

SL1

Comments

Date

Prepared by

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

Construction

Extruded aluminum driver
enclosure thermally isolated from
Light Squares for optimal thermal
performance. Heavy-wall, die-
cast aluminum end caps enclose
housing and die-cast aluminum
heat sinks. A unique, patent
pending interlocking housing and
heat sink provides scalability with
superior structural rigidity. 3G
vibration tested and rated. Optional
tool-less hardware available

for ease of entry into electrical
chamber. Housing is IP66 rated.

Optics
Patented, high-efficiency injection-

molded AccuLED Optics technology.

Optics are precisely designed to
shape the distribution maximizing
efficiency and application spacing.
AccuLED Optics create consistent
distributions with the scalability
to meet customized application
requirements. Offered standard

in 4000K (+/- 275K) CCT 70 CRI.
Optional 3000K, 5000K and 6000K
CCT.

Electrical

LED drivers are mounted to
removable tray assembly for ease
of maintenance. 120-277V 50/60Hz,

DIMENSIONS

347V 60Hz or 480V 60Hz operation.
480V is compatible for use with
480V Wye systems only. Standard
with 0-10V dimming. Shipped
standard with Cooper Lighting
Solutions proprietary circuit
module designed to withstand 10kV
of transient line surge. The Galleon
LED luminaire is suitable for
operation in -40°C to 40°C ambient
environments. For applications with
ambient temperatures exceeding
40°C, specify the HA (High Ambient)
option. Light Squares are IP66
rated. Greater than 90% lumen
maintenance expected at 60,000
hours. Available in standard 1A
drive current and optional 600mA,
800mA and 1200mA drive currents
(nominal).

Mounting

STANDARD ARM MOUNT:
Extruded aluminum arm includes
internal bolt guides allowing for
easy positioning of fixture during
mounting. When mounting two
or more luminaires at 90° and
120° apart, the EA extended arm
may be required. Refer to the
arm mounting requirement table.
Round pole adapter included. For
wall mounting, specify wall mount
bracket option. QUICK MOUNT

ARM: Adapter is bolted directly to
the pole. Quick mount arm slide
into place on the adapter and is
secured via two screws, facilitating
quick and easy installation. The
versatile, patent pending, quick
mount arm accommodates multiple
drill patterns ranging from 1-1/2" to
4-7/8". Removal of the door on the
quick mount arm enables wiring of
the fixture without having to access
the driver compartment. A knock-
out enables round pole mounting.

Finish

Housing finished in super durable
TGIC polyester powder coat paint,
2.5 mil nominal thickness for
superior protection against fade
and wear. Heat sink is powder
coated black. Standard housing
colors include black, bronze, grey,
white, dark platinum and graphite
metallic. RAL and custom color
matches available.

Warranty

Standard five-year warranty.
Optional ten-year warranty,
please see your Cooper
Lighting Solutions Streetworks
sales representative for more
information.

upn
DIMENSION DATA

|

21-3/4" [553mm] J;B —l

Number of A "B" "B" Weight EPA
Light Squares Width Standard Optional with Arm with Arm ?
9 q Arm Length | Arm Length' (Ibs.) (Sq. Ft.)

15-1/2" 7" 10" 33

1-4 394mm) | (178mm) (254mm) (15.0 kgs.) 0.96
21-5/8" 7" 10" 44

5-6 (549mm) | (178mm) (254mm) (20.0 kgs.) 1.00
27-5/8" 7" 13" 54

78 (702mm) (178mm) (330mm) (24.5 kgs.) 1.07
33-3/4" 7" 16" 63

9-10 (857mm) (178mm) (406mm) (28.6 kgs.) 112

i /ﬂ[ﬁ?ﬁ)

NOTES: 1. Optional arm length to be used when mounting two fixtures at 90° on a single pole. 2. EPA calculated

with optional arm length.

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

DRILLING PATTERN

TYPE "N"
#3/4" [19mm]
5 Diameter
2 Hole
[51mm]

7/8" [22mm]

~——(2) 9/16" [14mm]
Diameter
Holes

*www.designlights.org

GAN
GALLEON LED

1-10 Light Squares
Solid State LED

AREA / ROADWAY LUMINAIRE

6 B S-TE% 2
L)

U W LumenSafe Technology
CERTIFICATION DATA
UL/cUL Wet Location Listed

1ISO 9001

LM79 / LM80 Compliant

3G Vibration Rated

IP66 Rated

DesignLights Consortium® Qualified*

ENERGY DATA

Electronic LED Driver

>0.9 Power Factor

<20%Total Harmonic Distortion
120V-277V 50/60Hz

347V & 480V 60Hz

-40°C Min.Temperature

40°C Max. Temperature

50°C Max. Temperature (HA Option)

TD500019EN
September 14, 2020 2:44 PM

APPLICANT
BMC INVESTMENTS

205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01

10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02

11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03

12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04

02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05

05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1

12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3
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